SHOULD DEATH PENALTY BE UPHELD AS A CAPITAL
PUNISHMENT IN MALAYSIA?

By

NORFADZLY BIN JAMALUDDIN (2003302827)
MUHAMMAD NUD’MAN BIN YANG OMAR (2003302802)
MOHD RAIMI BIN MOHD ZAINI (2003302786)

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements
for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons)

Universiti Teknologi MARA
Faculty of Law

April 2005

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate
credit has been given where references has been made to the work of others.



ii

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praise to Allah S.W.T for help and guidance which makes our research to

completion.

We would like to express our gratitude and appreciations to Mr. Ahmad Shukree
bin Mohd Salleh, our supervisor for LAW 533 (Honours Project Paper) for his assistant

and supervision. Without him this research will not become reality.

We wish to express our special thanks to our family for their never ending

supports and love which make us strive for the best.

We are very grateful to Jabatan Penjara Malaysia, Institut Tadbir Awam Negara

(INTAN), and those who help us in giving information for the purpose of this research.

Nevertheless, to our course mates whose help and facilitate us during the
production of this research. We greatly appreciate that. This research would not be
possible without their strong support and understanding and with the blessing of Allah
S.W.T.

Thank you very much....

Norfadzly Bin Jamaluddin
Mohd Raimi Bin Mohd Zaini
Mohd Nud’Man Bin Yang Omar



iii

ABSTRACT

Capital punishment, also known as the death penalty, is the execution of a convicted
felon as a punishment for a crime. At one time the death penalty was used in almost every
part of the world but over the last few decades many countries have abolished it. In
Malaysia the issue of death penalty has come up recently. The main focus of this study is
to determine whether death penalty is justified in Malaysia. It also looks, albeit briefly
into religious point of view on death penalty such as Christianity, Hinduism, and
especially Islamic point of view which is official religion of Malaysia. This study
discussed on why the death penalty should be upheld and why death penalty should be
abolish in Malaysia. The pro and contrast of death penalty. This study will contribute to
the reader by giving them knowledge on capital punishment or death penalty. This study
also contains recommendations on the issue. Hopefully, this research will enlighten the

public or readers in Malaysia regarding death penalty.



v

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement i

Abstract iii
Contents iv
List of Cases vii

1.0 CHAPTER1

1.1 INTRODUCTION 1
1.1.1 Terminology 2
1.1.2 History 3
1.1.2.1 Blood Feud 5
1.1.2.2  Sacrifice and entertainment 6
1.1.2.3  State-sponsored justice 8
1.1.2.4 Lex Talionis 9
1.1.3 Differentiated styles of execution 10
1.1.4 Methods of execution 11
1.1.5 Mandatory Death Penalty in Malaysia 15
1.1.6 Objective Of The Study 16
2.0 CHAPTER?2
2.1 LITERATURE REVIEW 17

3.0 CHAPTER 3: ARGUMENTS FOR AND AGAINST THE DEATH

PENALTY
3.1 Introduction 26
3.2 Arguments For The Death Penalty 26

3.2.1 The Retribution Argument 26



3.2.2 The Prevention Argument
3.2.3 The Rehabilitation Argument
3.2.4 The Deterrence Argument

3.3 Arguments Against The Death Penalty

3.3.1 Cruel and Unusual Punishment
3.3.2 The right to life

3.3.3 The Human Fallibility Argument
3.3.4 Economic arguments

3.4 -Conclusion

4.0 CHAPTER 4: RELIGIOUS VIEWS ON DEATH PENALTY

4.1 Introduction
4.1.1 Islamic view
4.1.1.1 Intentional Murder
4.1.1.2 Fasaad fi al-ardh
4.1.2 Christianity view
4.1.3 Hinduism view

4.2 Conclusion

5.0 CHAPTER 5: FINDINGS
5.1 Introduction
5.1.1 Interviews With Civil Servants
5.1.2 Interview With Academician
5.1.3 Interview with legal practitioner

5.1.4 Interview with layman

27

28

28

31

31
31
32
33
34

35
35
37
38
39
42
44

45
45
50
52
54



