SHOULD DEATH PENALTY BE UPHELD AS A CAPITAL PUNISHMENT IN MALAYSIA?

By

NORFADZLY BIN JAMALUDDIN (2003302827) MUHAMMAD NUD'MAN BIN YANG OMAR (2003302802) MOHD RAIMI BIN MOHD ZAINI (2003302786)

Submitted in Partial Fulfillment of the Requirements for the Bachelor in Legal Studies (Hons)

Universiti Teknologi MARA Faculty of Law

April 2005

The students/authors confirm that the work submitted is their own and that appropriate credit has been given where references has been made to the work of others.

ii

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

All praise to Allah S.W.T for help and guidance which makes our research to completion.

We would like to express our gratitude and appreciations to Mr. Ahmad Shukree bin Mohd Salleh, our supervisor for LAW 533 (Honours Project Paper) for his assistant and supervision. Without him this research will not become reality.

We wish to express our special thanks to our family for their never ending supports and love which make us strive for the best.

We are very grateful to Jabatan Penjara Malaysia, Institut Tadbir Awam Negara (INTAN), and those who help us in giving information for the purpose of this research.

Nevertheless, to our course mates whose help and facilitate us during the production of this research. We greatly appreciate that. This research would not be possible without their strong support and understanding and with the blessing of Allah S.W.T.

Thank you very much....

Norfadzly Bin Jamaluddin Mohd Raimi Bin Mohd Zaini Mohd Nud'Man Bin Yang Omar

ABSTRACT

Capital punishment, also known as the death penalty, is the execution of a convicted felon as a punishment for a crime. At one time the death penalty was used in almost every part of the world but over the last few decades many countries have abolished it. In Malaysia the issue of death penalty has come up recently. The main focus of this study is to determine whether death penalty is justified in Malaysia. It also looks, albeit briefly into religious point of view on death penalty such as Christianity, Hinduism, and especially Islamic point of view which is official religion of Malaysia. This study discussed on why the death penalty should be upheld and why death penalty should be abolish in Malaysia. The pro and contrast of death penalty. This study will contribute to the reader by giving them knowledge on capital punishment or death penalty. This study also contains recommendations on the issue. Hopefully, this research will enlighten the public or readers in Malaysia regarding death penalty.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement			ii
Abstı	act		iii
Conte	ents		iv
List o	of Case	es	vii
1.0	CIIA	PTER 1	
1.0		NTRODUCTION	1
	1.1 1		1
		1.1.1 Terminology	2
		1.1.2 History	3
		1.1.2.1 Blood Feud	5
		1.1.2.2 Sacrifice and entertainment	6
		1.1.2.3 State-sponsored justice	8
		1.1.2.4 Lex Talionis	9
		1.1.3 Differentiated styles of execution	10
		1.1.4 Methods of execution	11
		1.1.5 Mandatory Death Penalty in Malaysia	15
		1.1.6 Objective Of The Study	16
2.0	CHAPTER 2		
	2.1	LITERATURE REVIEW	17
3.0	CHAPTER 3: ARGUMENTS FOR AND AGAINST THE DE		
	PENALTY		
	3.1	Introduction	26
	3.2	Arguments For The Death Penalty	26
		3.2.1 The Retribution Argument	26

3.2.2 The Prevention Argument	27
3.2.3 The Rehabilitation Argument	28
3.2.4 The Deterrence Argument	28
3.3 Arguments Against The Death Penalty	31
3.3.1 Cruel and Unusual Punishment	31
3.3.2 The right to life	31
3.3.3 The Human Fallibility Argument	32
3.3.4 Economic arguments	33
3.4 · Conclusion	34
4.0 CHAPTER 4: RELIGIOUS VIEWS ON DEATH PENALTY	
4.1 Introduction	35
4.1.1 Islamic view	35
4.1.1.1 Intentional Murder	37
4.1.1.2 Fasaad fi al-ardh	38
4.1.2 Christianity view	39
4.1.3 Hinduism view	42
4.2 Conclusion	44
5.0 CHAPTER 5: FINDINGS	
5.1 Introduction	45
5.1.1 Interviews With Civil Servants	45
5.1.2 Interview With Academician	50
5.1.3 Interview with legal practitioner	52
5.1.4 Interview with layman	54